
Organisation Name Amount Requested Amount Approved Declined/Partially Reason Org TLA Interest

Saints Softball Club $8,624.20 $5,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Shirley Sports Club Ltd $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

American Football Canterbury Inc $29,912.31 $7,210.50 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Pukehou School $2,271.25 DECLINED NFA Central Hawkes Bay NIL

Mt Cheeseman Ski Club Inc $3,742.10 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Hutt Valley Softball Association $14,260.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

West Coast Riding for the Disabled $8,000.00 DECLINED AUD Westland NIL

Autism NZ Inc $15,697.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kotuku Kids Charity Limited $25,384.81 DECLINED IAP Auckland NIL

Jellie Park Aqualand Sports Institute $2,427.15 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tawa Squash Club $57,500.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

New Brighton Bowling Club $1,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Victory Primary School Board of Trustees $9,784.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Richmond Riding for the Disabled $5,640.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Ashley School $1,721.55 $1,497.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Waimakariri NIL

Petone Football Club Inc $42,951.53 $23,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $1,349.72 $1,173.67 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Proactive Drive $20,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated $5,796.00 $5,040.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Life Education Trust Marlborough $4,368.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Kumara Racing Club Inc $10,838.75 $9,425.00 APPROVED Approved Westland NIL

Wellington Racing Club $10,800.00 $9,391.30 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hutt City United Softball Club $6,416.43 $5,653.81 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Credo Ultimate Club $4,622.00 DECLINED RET Tauranga NIL

Judgeford Golf Club Incorporated $18,227.50 $15,850.00 APPROVED Approved Porirua NIL

Bowls Wellington Incorporated $25,000.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Waitikiri Golf Club Inc $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Metropolitan Cricket Association $23,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Albion Softball Club $3,691.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust NZ $1,719.84 $1,495.50 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Tawa Bowling Club $2,566.80 $1,083.33 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Johnsonville Rugby Football Club Inc $5,120.25 DECLINED NAP Wellington NIL

Boulcotts Farm Heritage Golf Club Inc $2,831.07 DECLINED NAP Lower Hutt NIL

Taradale Cricket Club $2,533.00 $2,533.00 APPROVED Approved Napier NIL

Burnside Squash Club Inc $12,391.25 $10,775.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Nelson Cricket Association $2,160.00 DECLINED OTH Nelson NIL

SPAN Charitable Trust - Skillwise $3,450.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Taradale Association Football Club Inc $25,364.00 $22,055.65 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Napier NIL

Silverpeaks Country Music Club Inc $6,000.00 DECLINED OTH Dunedin NIL

Kidney Health New Zealand $24,657.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hutt Cricket Academy Inc $2,874.00 $1,916.67 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Upper Hutt NIL

Hutt Valley Junior Softball Association $5,800.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Stokes Valley Cricket Club $7,567.00 DECLINED OTH Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $5,656.11 $1,261.62 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Island Bay United Association Football Club Inc $58,079.92 $25,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Western Suburbs Soccer Club $49,784.47 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL

Stop Out Sports Club $27,331.73 $23,766.72 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Southbridge School $15,404.25 DECLINED OTH Selwyn NIL

Amberley Golf Club Inc $23,295.17 DECLINED NFA Hurunui NIL

Ridge Riders Paddle Club $8,507.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wairau Valley Cricket Club $12,546.00 $12,546.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $2,300.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Seabrook McKenzie Trust for Specific learning Disabilities $1,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Warrington Surf Lifesaving Club $3,200.00 $2,782.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Cystic Fibrosis Association of New Zealand $8,000.00 DECLINED NFA South Island NIL

Sport Education Community and Cultural Foundation $21,154.19 $20,146.85 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Tawa Swimming Club $8,157.82 $3,500.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $23,774.07 $20,673.10 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $23,000.00 $20,000.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $5,271.60 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Dunsandel Cricket Club $0.00 DECLINED IAP Selwyn NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $17,905.45 $16,389.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.73 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $35,954.80 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

Birthright Canterbury Trust $1,482.59 $1,025.63 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $214,667.05 $186,667.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 $390,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

Canterbury Agricultural and Pastoral Association $14,200.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington United Association Football Club $18,872.47 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Key - NFA - No funds available. IAP - Incomplete Application and/or insufficient supporting 

documentation. OTH - Other Reason, Project sufficiently funded elsewhere, outside of Air Rescue 

Communities, Trustees Discretion, Withdrawn. RET - Retrospective or Partially Retrospective 

Application. AUD - Previous Grant Audit/Accountabilty outstanding or incomplete. NAP - Not an 

Authorised Purpose or Outside of DIA Guidlines. TDP - Trustee Discretion to Partially Fund.

Air Rescue Services Limited

All Applications

1st October 2021 to 31st December 2021



Marist Albion Rugby Club $19,328.05 $11,787.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Sea Cadets $2,000.00 DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $4,333.33 $4,333.33 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

St Martins Community MenzShed Inc $4,858.75 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hororata Community Trust $17,250.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Tawa Association Football Club $40,997.59 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Poneke Kilbirnie Softball Club Inc $17,589.10 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rowing $16,062.37 $9,354.23 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Graeme Dingle Foundation Marlborough $3,674.00 DECLINED NFA Marlborough NIL

Riccarton Racecourse Bowling Club Inc $6,250.00 $6,250.00 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $36,294.00 $31,560.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $9,613.32 $9,333.33 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Amberley Rugby Football Club $3,827.32 $3,328.10 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Hurunui NIL

Wanderers Cricket Club - Christchurch $2,049.11 $2,049.11 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Broadfield Friends of the School $9,500.00 DECLINED NFA Selwyn NIL

Mainland Football $10,768.60 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football $39,371.26 $17,200.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Upper Hutt NIL

Canterbury Veterans Cricket Club Inc $5,806.35 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Christchurch Squash Rackets Club $2,232.00 $1,940.87 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Piping and Dancing Association NZ - Wellington $5,828.00 DECLINED OTH Palmerston North NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $13,225.00 $6,032.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Canterbury Rugby League Inc $5,520.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $16,960.00 $16,052.16 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Chisholm Park Golf Club Inc $12,558.00 $10,920.00 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

Eastside Raiders Touch $8,268.00 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

North Wellington Football Club $50,535.92 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $7,595.00 $6,604.35 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Rolleston Rugby Football Club $7,268.00 DECLINED OTH Selwyn NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $879.75 $765.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $12,331.25 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Cricket Wellington $68,869.16 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Wellington Dragon Boat Charitable Trust $35,499.99 DECLINED IAP Wellington NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $12,000.00 $11,076.92 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Marlborough Boys College Rugby Club $5,290.00 $460.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Marlborough Girls College $2,707.40 $2,354.26 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $28,839.96 $28,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Newlands Softball Club $6,844.45 $6,689.19 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Halswell United Association Football Club $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Woolston Development Project $2,659.96 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tu Meke Sports Club $2,878.20 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Olympia Gymnastic Sports $5,175.00 DECLINED OTH Christchurch NIL

Endometriosis New Zealand $2,922.13 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

CCS Disability Action Otago $862.50 DECLINED NFA Dunedin NIL

Paekakariki School $12,033.60 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Shirley Rugby League Football Club Inc $4,991.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Lower Hutt City AFC $20,379.13 $16,471.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

North Wellington Football Club $27,535.92 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Palmerston North Marist Football Club $30,351.89 DECLINED NFA Palmerston North NIL

Waipukurau Golf Club $17,250.00 DECLINED NFA Central hawkes Bay NIL

West Coast Rugby Football Union $12,000.00 $12,000.00 APPROVED Approved Grey NIL

Marlborough District Brass Band $11,040.00 $9,600.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Onga Onga Golf Club $5,288.85 DECLINED OTH Central hawkes Bay NIL

Pioneers Under 12 Marching Team $8,366.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Saints Basketball Limited $28,800.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Cholmondeley Childrens Centre Ltd $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Community Toy Library Waimairi $578.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Tawa Rugby Football Club Inc $15,000.00 $10,870.62 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Hutt Valley Baseball Club $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Belfast Bowling Club Inc $7,300.00 $6,347.83 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Scout Association of NZ $10,000.00 DECLINED NFA National NIL

St Clair Bowling Club $10,988.13 $9,888.45 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Dunedin NIL

Ridge Riders Paddle Club $6,282.50 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Miramar Rangers Association Football Club Inc $24,109.44 $15,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Wakari School $1,100.00 $956.52 APPROVED Approved Dunedin NIL

SwimZone Racing Incorporated $4,728.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Petone Rugby League Football Club Inc $3,615.99 $2,113.84 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Lower Hutt NIL

The Chris Ruth Centre Trust $8,000.00 $6,689.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Kidz Need Dadz Charitable Trust Wellington Incorporated $16,048.35 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Nelson Basketball Association $2,372.13 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Tararua Sports Club - Upper Hutt City Football $19,550.00 $10,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Upper Hutt NIL

Wairarapa United Football Club $6,500.00 $6,500.00 APPROVED Approved Masterton NIL

Ferrymead Bays Football $17,585.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wainuiomata AFC Incorporated $18,704.79 $16,265.04 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $13,708.00 DECLINED TDP Wellington NIL

Southern Districts Cricket Club $4,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Nelson Marlborough Rescue Helicopter Trust Inc $381,094.72 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Laura Fergusson Trust Canterbury $3,328.10 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Standardbred Stable to Stirrup $5,140.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation $9,773.10 $9,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL Approved Christchurch NIL

Fraser Park Community Trust $100,000.00 DECLINED NFA Timaru NIL

Discovery School - Porirua $2,113.70 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Hokitika Community Trust $111,243.25 $78,043.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Westland NIL



Wellington Wanderers Cricket Club Inc $4,950.70 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Wellington Indian Sports Club Inc $3,621.00 $3,148.69 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Canterbury Hockey Association $5,508.00 $4,257.40 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Christchurch NIL

Celtic Cricket Club Marlborough $11,247.00 DECLINED IAP Marlborough NIL

CCS Disability Action Nelson-Marlborough $690.00 $600.00 APPROVED Approved Marlborough NIL

Malthouse Theatre Trust $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Hornby Rugby Football Club Inc $6,900.00 DECLINED AUD Christchurch NIL

Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board $6,243.87 $5,752.93 APPROVED-PARTIAL NFA Wellington NIL

Wanderers Rugby Football Club $11,116.36 DECLINED NFA Tasman NIL

Shannon School Board of Trustees $12,505.00 $6,804.35 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Manawatu NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $897,000.00 $200,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $398,668.20 $287,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $81,224.50 $70,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient

Petone Football Club Inc $28,001.53 $24,349.16 APPROVED Approved Lower Hutt NIL

Rongotai College Old Boys Association Inc $5,271.60 DECLINED RET Wellington NIL

Richmond Keas Softball Club $0.00 DECLINED NAP Christchurch NIL

Porirua College $5,513.40 DECLINED NFA Porirua NIL

Capital Swim Club $7,129.40 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury Masters Figure Skating Club $4,400.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Soccer Nelson Inc $6,460.00 $6,400.00 APPROVED Approved Nelson NIL

Nelson Suburbs Football Club Inc $21,285.30 $20,608.92 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Nelson NIL

Mainland Football $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Marlborough Cricket Association $10,974.94 $7,424.40 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Marlborough NIL

Nelson Rowing Club $9,592.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Sydenham Rugby League Football Club $2,760.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Delta Community Support Trust $11,500.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Koraunui School Board of Trustees $5,750.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

QE2 Swim Club Inc $10,330.75 $8,983.25 APPROVED Approved Christchurch NIL

Tawa Association Football Club $40,997.59 $17,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Wellington NIL

Petone Rowing Club $17,100.50 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

Alliance Francaise de Christchurch Inc $3,775.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

180 Degrees Trust $12,933.00 DECLINED IAP Christchurch NIL

Gymnastics Nelson Inc $3,335.00 DECLINED NFA Nelson NIL

Ole Academy Incorporated $25,000.00 $17,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL

Wellington College Old Boys and Vic Uni RFC $12,331.25 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Cricket Wellington $68,869.16 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Canterbury Cricket Trust $92,000.00 DECLINED NFA Christchurch NIL

Wellington Diving Club $10,140.00 DECLINED AUD Wellington NIL

Taita District Cricket Club Inc $8,942.00 DECLINED NFA Lower Hutt NIL

North Canterbury Basketball Association $9,000.00 DECLINED NFA Waimakariri NIL

Island Bay United Association Football Club Inc $29,329.92 $25,504.28 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Island Bay United Association Football Club Inc $6,145.00 $5,343.48 APPROVED Approved Wellington NIL

Western Suburbs Soccer Club $26,784.47 $20,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Porirua NIL

Chamber Music New Zealand Trust $4,600.00 DECLINED NFA Wellington NIL

Drury Youth Charitable Trust $31,500.00 $31,500.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $1,248.05 $1,085.26 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $7,130.00 $6,200.00 APPROVED Approved Auckland NIL

Jasmine Arts and Culture Charitable Trust $19,226.64 $13,000.00 APPROVED-PARTIAL TDP Auckland NIL

Canterbury West Coast Air Rescue Trust $448,500.00 $390,000.00 APPROVED Approved South Island

NPC members Duns & 

Bragg are officers of the 

recipient

New Zealand Flying Doctor Trust $125,350.00 $109,000.00 APPROVED Approved National

NPC member Bragg is 

an officer of the 

recipient


